
 

ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS’ 
REQUEST FOR TERMINATION OF 
TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER  
NO.  C14-1178 MJP 

 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
7141 Cleanwater Dr SW 

PO Box 40124 
Olympia, WA 98504-0124 

(360) 586-6565 
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 The Honorable MARSHA J. PECHMAN 
   

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 
AT SEATTLE 

 
CASSIE CORDELL TRUEBLOOD, next 
friend of A.B., an incapacitated person, et 
al., 
 Plaintiffs, 
 v. 
 
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES et al., 
 
 Defendants. 
 

NO.  C14-1178 MJP 
 
 
ORDER GRANTING 
DEFENDANTS’ REQUEST FOR 
TERMINATION OF TEMPORARY 
RESTRAINING ORDER  
 
 

 

 The Court is in receipt of Defendants’ Request for Termination of Temporary 

Restraining Order, (Dkt. #272), wherein Defendants submit proof of compliance regarding the 

stairwells at the Maple Lane Competency Restoration Program and request that the temporary 

restraining order restricting use of the stairwells at the Maple Lane Competency Restoration 

Program be lifted. Upon review of Defendants’ Request and the supporting documentation, the 

Court hereby GRANTS Defendants’ Request and LIFTS the temporary restraining order 

(Dkt. #263) restricting use of the stairwells at the Maple Lane Competency Restoration 

Program.  

// 

// 

// 

Case 2:14-cv-01178-MJP   Document 274   Filed 06/10/16   Page 1 of 2



 

ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS’ 
REQUEST FOR TERMINATION OF 
TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER  
NO.  C14-1178 MJP 

 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
7141 Cleanwater Dr SW 

PO Box 40124 
Olympia, WA 98504-0124 

(360) 586-6565 
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

Marsha J. Pechman 
United States District Judge 

The clerk is ordered to provide copies of this order to all counsel.  
 

Dated this 10th day of June 2016.  
 
 

 

       A 

        
 
 

Presented by:  
 
ROBERT W. FERGUSON 
Attorney General 
 
/s/Amber L. Leaders   
AMBER L. LEADERS, WSBA No. 44421 
NICHOLAS A. WILLIAMSON, WSBA No. 44470 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Attorneys for Defendants 
Office of the Attorney General 
7141 Cleanwater Drive SW 
PO Box 40124 
Olympia, WA 98504-0124 
(360) 586-6565 
 

  

 

Case 2:14-cv-01178-MJP   Document 274   Filed 06/10/16   Page 2 of 2


