1		
2		
3		
4		
5		The Honorable MARSHA J. PECHMAN
6		
7 8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE	
9	CASSIE CORDELL TRUEBLOOD, next	NO. C14-1178 MJP
10	friend of A.B., an incapacitated person, <i>et al.</i> ,	ODDED CD ANTING
11	Plaintiffs, v.	ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS' REQUEST FOR TERMINATION OF TEMPORARY
12	WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES et al.,	RESTRAINING ORDER
13		
14	Defendants.	
15		
16	The Court is in receipt of Defendants' Request for Termination of Temporary	
17	Restraining Order, (Dkt. #272), wherein Defendants submit proof of compliance regarding the	
18	stairwells at the Maple Lane Competency Restoration Program and request that the temporary	
19	restraining order restricting use of the stairwells at the Maple Lane Competency Restoration	
20	Program be lifted. Upon review of Defendants' Request and the supporting documentation, the	
21	Court hereby GRANTS Defendants' Request and LIFTS the temporary restraining order	
22	(Dkt. #263) restricting use of the stairwells at the Maple Lane Competency Restoration	
23	Program.	
24	//	
25	//	
26	//	

1	The clerk is ordered to provide copies of this order to all counsel.	
2	Dated this 10th day of June 2016.	
3		
4	\neg . \mathcal{M}	
5	Marshy Melins	
6	Marsha J. Pechman United States District Judge	
7		
8	Presented by:	
9	ROBERT W. FERGUSON Attorney General	
10	/s/Amber L. Leaders	
11	AMBER L. LEADERS, WSBA No. 44421 NICHOLAS A. WILLIAMSON, WSBA No. 44470	
12	Assistant Attorneys General Attorneys for Defendants	
13	Office of the Attorney General 7141 Cleanwater Drive SW	
14	PO Box 40124 Olympia, WA 98504-0124	
15	(360) 586-6565	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		